504924865 05/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4971611

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MUSE BIOTECHNOLO	DGY, INC.		11/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	INSCRI	INSCRIPTA, INC.		
Street Address:	5500 CI	5500 CENTRAL AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	SUITE 220		
City:	BOULD	BOULDER		
State/Country:	COLOF	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80301	80301		
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15948793		
Application Number: 1		15948798		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(650)493-6811		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		650-493-9300		
Email: cehu		cehui@wsgr.com	i@wsgr.com	
		WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSA	Λ.Τ.I	
Correspondent Name			411	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		650 PAGE MILL ROAD		
•	(411	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		650 PAGE MILL ROAD	ATT	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304	ATT	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 49022-705.301; -705.302	ATT	
Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 49022-705.301; -705.302 CECILIA HUI	ATT	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 49022-705.301; -705.302 CECILIA HUI /Cecilia Hui/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 49022-705.301; -705.302 CECILIA HUI /Cecilia Hui/ 05/21/2018	ATT	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	NUMBER:	650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 49022-705.301; -705.302 CECILIA HUI /Cecilia Hui/ 05/21/2018 e1.tif	ATT	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MUSE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MUSE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "INSCRIPTA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:38 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5777218 8100 SR# 20177311166

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203657713 Date: 11-30-17

PATENT REEL: 046204 FRAME: 0348

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:38 PM 11/30/2017 FILED 12:38 PM 11/30/2017 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MUSE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.

Muse Biotechnology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. Article First of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Inscripta, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on November 28, 2017_____.

MUSE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: _____ D. Mss

Kevin D. Ness, President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT REEL: 046204 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 05/22/2018